## OP \$2940.00 78326069

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interests

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		08/03/2021	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dole Food Company, Inc.
Street Address:	200 S. Tyron Street, Suite 600
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
Name:	Bud Antle, Inc.
Street Address:	2959 Monterey-Salinas Hwy
City:	Monterey,
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93940
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Dole Berry Company, LLC
Street Address:	200 S. Tyron Street, Suite 600
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	Dole Fresh Fruit Company
Street Address:	200 S. Tyron Street, Suite 600
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	Dole Fresh Vegetables, Inc.
Street Address:	2959 Monterey-Salinas Hwy
City:	Monterey

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93940
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Renaissance Capital Corporation
Street Address:	200 S. Tyron Street, Suite 600
City:	Charlotte,
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	Royal Packing LLC
Street Address:	2959 Monterey-Salinas Hwy
City:	Monterey
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93940
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 117**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78326069	ANYTHING FRESHER WOULD STILL BE IN THE F
Serial Number:	85208222	ASIAN ISLAND CRUNCH
Serial Number:	85208228	AUTUMN SPLENDOR
Serial Number:	75228042	BAJELLA
Serial Number:	78924988	BANANA-NANAS
Serial Number:	73620161	BANANIMAL
Serial Number:	87016807	BERRY BITES
Serial Number:	75691884	BOBBY BANANA
Serial Number:	77707595	BRAINBERRIES
Serial Number:	87210000	BROCCOLETTI
Serial Number:	74045216	BUD
Serial Number:	77955369	BUTTER BLISS
Serial Number:	72085413	CABANA
Serial Number:	72324762	CABANA
Serial Number:	72096434	CABANA
Serial Number:	74586067	CALPAC
Serial Number:	86885265	CHEF EN ROUTE
Serial Number:	77690978	
Serial Number:	87296012	COLORFLOWER
Serial Number:	75710121	CRANSTON CRANBERRY
Serial Number:	86018032	CRAVE. CREATE. CHOPPED.
		I DADENADA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78810341	DEVIZE
Serial Number:	77450868	DISTINCTIVELY DOLE
Serial Number:	71507186	DOLE
Serial Number:	71675789	DOLE
Serial Number:	72009266	DOLE
Serial Number:	71573878	DOLE
Serial Number:	73503368	DOLE
Serial Number:	74012740	DOLE
Serial Number:	75684815	DOLE
Serial Number:	75486025	DOLE
Serial Number:	87291875	DOLE
Serial Number:	73599690	DOLE
Serial Number:	73694473	DOLE
Serial Number:	73769326	DOLE
Serial Number:	74648830	DOLE
Serial Number:	77400899	DOLE
Serial Number:	85978447	DOLE
Serial Number:	86892922	DOLE
Serial Number:	87097799	DOLE CHEF"S CHOICE
Serial Number:	87107842	DOLE CHEF'S CHOICE
Serial Number:	87110893	DOLE CHEF'S CHOICE
Serial Number:	77945373	DOLE CHERRY ALMOND BLEU
Serial Number:	85438258	DOLE EXTRA VEGGIE
Serial Number:	77906882	DOLE FRESHPACK
Serial Number:	87237327	DOLE GO BERRIES!
Serial Number:	86263355	DOLE KALE CAESAR
Serial Number:	86196947	DOLE NOURISH THE JOURNEY
Serial Number:	77928952	DOLE PLUS
Serial Number:	86276265	DOLE POWER UP GREENS
Serial Number:	75605611	DOLE PREMIUM SELECT
Serial Number:	85883676	DOLE SALAD COMPANIONS
Serial Number:	87016797	DOLE SINGLES
Serial Number:	85489985	DOLE SOFT SERVE
Serial Number:	86197079	DOLE TAKE AWAYS
Serial Number:	86887552	DOLECIOUS
Serial Number:	85156251	ENDLESS SUMMER
Serial Number:	78026806	EZ SLIP
Serial Number:	77017243	FRESH PICKED DOLE

Serial Number:         78697891         FRESH TAKES           Serial Number:         86893443         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86893443         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86893451         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86893518         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86893061         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86879300         GET UP AND GROW           Serial Number:         86879330         GET UP AND GROW           Serial Number:         87163855         GO BERRIESI           Serial Number:         75392325         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         76441397         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPP PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196861         N	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         86893443         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         87019453         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86893051         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86893061         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86879330         GET UP AND GROW           Serial Number:         86879330         GET UP AND GROW           Serial Number:         87163855         GO BERRIESI           Serial Number:         75392325         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         76441397         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         861968931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85208254	Serial Number:	78697891	FRESH TAKES
Serial Number:         87019453         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86893518         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86893061         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         85883631         FULL OF YUM           Serial Number:         85883631         FULL OF YUM           Serial Number:         87163855         GO BERRIES!           Serial Number:         75392325         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         76441397         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972<	Serial Number:	86893483	FRUIT STAR
Serial Number:         86893518         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         86893061         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         85883631         FULL OF YUM           Serial Number:         86879330         GET UP AND GROW           Serial Number:         87163855         GO BERRIES!           Serial Number:         75392325         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         77252974	Serial Number:	86893443	FRUIT STAR
Serial Number:         86893061         FRUIT STAR           Serial Number:         85883631         FULL OF YUM           Serial Number:         86879330         GET UP AND GROW           Serial Number:         87163855         GO BERRIESI           Serial Number:         75392325         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         76441397         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         7725297	Serial Number:	87019453	FRUIT STAR
Serial Number:         85883631         FULL OF YUM           Serial Number:         86879330         GET UP AND GROW           Serial Number:         87163855         GO BERRIESI           Serial Number:         75392325         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         76441397         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         782037555	Serial Number:	86893518	FRUIT STAR
Serial Number:         86879330         GET UP AND GROW           Serial Number:         87163855         GO BERRIES!           Serial Number:         75392325         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196891         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         7810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         782037555         RIC	Serial Number:	86893061	FRUIT STAR
Serial Number:         87163855         GO BERRIES!           Serial Number:         75392325         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         76441397         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         75682257         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         7802974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         7810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         7810309	Serial Number:	85883631	FULL OF YUM
Serial Number:         75392325         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         76441397         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         75682257         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         772037555         RICK           Serial Number:         782037555         RICK           Serial Number:         7820036         ROY	Serial Number:	86879330	GET UP AND GROW
Serial Number:         76441397         GREENER SELECTION           Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         72042609         KING SIZE           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         78037555         RICK           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         85434794	Serial Number:	87163855	GO BERRIES!
Serial Number:         86897654         HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH           Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEALOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEALOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         7801909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85208279	Serial Number:	75392325	GREENER SELECTION
Serial Number:         85208242         ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH           Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         77682257         PINELOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLIN	Serial Number:	76441397	GREENER SELECTION
Serial Number:         73774348         J. D. DOLE           Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         72042609         KING SIZE           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASO	Serial Number:	86897654	HANGIN' WITH A COOL BUNCH
Serial Number:         78087107         JUST LETTUCE           Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         72042609         KING SIZE           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         85434794         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85208242</th> <th>ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH</th>	Serial Number:	85208242	ICEBERG BUTTER CRUNCH
Serial Number:         85032982         KEEP RIPE PAKS           Serial Number:         72042609         KING SIZE           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>73774348</th> <th>J. D. DOLE</th>	Serial Number:	73774348	J. D. DOLE
Serial Number:         72042609         KING SIZE           Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         780737555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         78208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	78087107	JUST LETTUCE
Serial Number:         86198348         MEDITERRANEAN FEAST           Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         77682257         PINELOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	85032982	KEEP RIPE PAKS
Serial Number:         85106013         MIX IT UP WITH DOLE           Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         78037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT  <	Serial Number:	72042609	KING SIZE
Serial Number:         86196861         NAPA GARDEN           Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	86198348	MEDITERRANEAN FEAST
Serial Number:         86196931         NOURISH THE JOURNEY           Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAHIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALAD TUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	85106013	MIX IT UP WITH DOLE
Serial Number:         85418212         ONE CUT. ONE BITE.           Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	86196861	NAPA GARDEN
Serial Number:         85208254         PERFECT HARVEST           Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	86196931	NOURISH THE JOURNEY
Serial Number:         77252972         PINEANIMAL           Serial Number:         75682257         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	85418212	ONE CUT. ONE BITE.
Serial Number:         75682257         PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE           Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	85208254	PERFECT HARVEST
Serial Number:         77252974         PINEOSAURUS           Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	77252972	PINEANIMAL
Serial Number:         87021909         PRIMORE           Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	75682257	PINELLOPY PINEAPPLE
Serial Number:         72037555         RICK           Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	77252974	PINEOSAURUS
Serial Number:         78810339         ROTARIBOX           Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	87021909	PRIMORE
Serial Number:         72208036         ROYAL HAWAIIAN           Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	72037555	RICK
Serial Number:         77778796         SALAD GUIDE           Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	78810339	ROTARIBOX
Serial Number:         85434794         SALADTUDE           Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	72208036	ROYAL HAWAIIAN
Serial Number:         85208279         SELECTIONS OF THE SEASON           Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	77778796	SALAD GUIDE
Serial Number:         87035423         SOSWEETS           Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT	Serial Number:	85434794	SALADTUDE
Serial Number:         85208262         SPRING FLING           Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT			
Serial Number:         72362451         SUN GIANT           Serial Number:         78218909         SUN GIANT			
Serial Number: 78218909 SUN GIANT		85208262	
	Serial Number:	72362451	
Serial Number:   85666081   SLINNYRIDGE			
CONTRACTOR	Serial Number:	85666081	SUNNYRIDGE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75379233	SWEET 'N RIPE
Serial Number:	87035433	TAKE-A-BERRY
Serial Number:	86198282	TAKE AWAYS
Serial Number:	75215538	THE DOLE CANNERY
Serial Number:	73359810	TROPICAL GOLD
Serial Number:	78084628	TROPICAL GOLD
Serial Number:	86196889	TUSCAN PICNIC
Serial Number:	75914480	VERY VEGGIE
Serial Number:	77065653	VERY VEGGIE
Serial Number:	86487712	WAIALUA ESTATE
Serial Number:	85208272	WINTER JUBILEE
Serial Number:	86868488	YOUR CHOICE
Serial Number:	88261312	BUD OF CALIFORNIA
Serial Number:	88261314	BUD OF CALIFORNIA
Serial Number:	88274595	BIG HEART
Serial Number:	88133373	DOLE BOUNTIFUL KIT
Serial Number:	88105985	DOLE
Serial Number:	88105975	DOLE
Serial Number:	88099873	DOLE
Serial Number:	87779692	SLAWESOME!

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

**Email:** james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way
Address Line 4: Suite 125, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021

### **Total Attachments: 21**

source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page1.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page2.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page3.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page4.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page5.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page6.tif

source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page7.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page8.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page9.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page10.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page11.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page12.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page13.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page14.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page15.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page16.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page17.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page18.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page19.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page19.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page20.tif source=Wilmington.Dole et al Release of Trademark Security Interests#page20.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of August 3, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 6, 2017, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as collateral agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of April 6, 2017 (the "Copyright Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Copyright Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 6, 2017 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 6, 2017 (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement"), and a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2020 (, the "New Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Original Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"): (a) Trademarks of the Grantor listed on Schedule A-I and Schedule A-II attached hereto; (b) all goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"): (a) Patents of such Grantor listed on Schedule B attached hereto; and (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Copyright Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following Collateral (collectively, the "Copyright Collateral"): (a) Copyrights of such Grantor listed on Schedule C attached hereto; and (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property);

WHEREAS, the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on April 13, 2017 at Volume/Document 9947/128;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2017 at Reel/Frame 042232/0777;

WHEREAS, the Original Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6032/0852 and the New Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6944/0881; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors desire that the Agent terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Copyright Collateral, Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement, the Patent Security Agreement, the Copyright Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A-II attached hereto, the Patent Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto and the Copyright Collateral, including the copyright registrations and applications set forth on Schedule C attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Copyright Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral, Copyright Collateral or Trademark Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement, the Copyright Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement, the Copyright Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors, or the Grantors' authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
  - 6. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Agent

By: Kaun Ferry
Name: Karen Ferry

Title: Vice President

**REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0580** 

### **GRANTORS:**

DOLE FOOD COMPANY, INC.
By:
Name: James A. Despain
Title: Treasurer
DOLE FRESH VEGETABLES, INC.
By: MW
Name: James A. Despain
Title: Treasurer
ROYAL PACKING LLC (f/k/a Royal Packing Co.)
By:
Name: James A. Despain
Title: Treasurer
BUD ANTLE, INC.
By: MW
Name: James A. Despain
Title: Treasurer
DOLE DIVERSIFIED NORTH AMERICA, INC. (f/k/a Dole Berry Company and Sunnyridge Farm, Inc.)
By: MW

Name: James A. Despain

Title: Treasurer

RENAIS	SSAN	CE CA	APITAI	. CORP	ORATIO	N
1	į.					

зу:<u>{//////</u>

Name: James A. Despain

Title: Treasurer

DFC HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: James A. Despain

Title: Treasurer

DOLE FRESH FRUIT COMPANY

Name: James A. Despain

Title: Treasurer

<u>ademarks</u>

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded 04/12/2017 at reel/frame 6032/0852

Trademark Name	Owner Name	Status	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
ANYTHING FRESHER WOULD STILL BE IN THE FIELD	Dole Food Company, Inc. (DE)	Registered	78/326069	3149441	11-Nov-03	26-Sep-06
ASIAN ISLAND CRUNCH	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	85/208222	3997811	30-Dec-10	19 <b>-J</b> ul-11
AUTUMN SPLENDOR	Dole Food Company, Inc. (DE)	Registered	85/208228	3997812	30-Dec-10	19-Jul-11
BAJELLA	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	75/228042	2243275	14-Jan-97	04-May-99
BANANA-NANAS	Dole Food Company, Inc. (DE)	Registered	78/924988	3633294	07-Jul-06	02-Jun-09
BANANIMAL	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	73/620161	1437441	08-Sep-86	21-Apr-87
BERRY BITES	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Abandoned	87016807		27-Apr-16	
BOBBY BANANA	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	75/691884	2349922	27-Apr-99	16-May-00
BRAINBERRIES	Dole Berry Company, LLC	Registered	77/707595	3854529	06-Apr-09	28-Sep-10
BROCCOLETTI	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Pending ITU	87/210000		20-Oct-16	
BUD & BANDED ROSEBUD DESIGN	Bud Antle, Inc.	Registered	74/045216	1639228	02-Apr-90	26-Mar-91
BUTTER BLISS	Dole Food Company, Inc. (DE)	Registered	77/955369	3979096	10-Mar-10	14-Jun-11
CABANA	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	72/085413	704730	16-Nov-59	20-Sep-60

Trademark Name	Owner Name	Status	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
CABANA	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	72/324762	902697	16-Apr-69	17-Nov-70
	(DE)					
CABANA & DESIGN	Dole Food	Registered	72/096434	719735	04-May-60	08-Aug-61
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
CALPAC	Dole Fresh	Registered	74/586067	1952676	17-Oct-94	30-Jan-96
CHEF EN ROUTE	Dole Food	Abandoned	86885265		25-Jan-16	
	Company, Inc.					
& SUNRISE DESIGN	Dole Food Company, Inc. (DE)	Registered	77/690978	3689206	13-Mar-09	29-Sep-09
COLORFLOWER	Dole Food	Pending ITU	87/296012		10-Jan-17	
CRANGTON	Dala Eggd	Docietorad	75/710101	2522157	11 1 00	25 Dag 01
CRANBERRY	Company, Inc.	TO Proposed	101110121	E0 E0 10 1	11 9 611 //	10 000 01
CRAVE. CREATE.	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	86018032	4696738	23-Jul-13	03-Mar-15
DEVIZE	Dole Food	Cancelled	78/810341	3327286	08-Feb-06	30-Oct-07
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
DISTINCTIVELY DOLE	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	77/450868	3815036	17-Apr-08	06-Jul-10
	(DE)					
DOLE	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	71/507186	508689	10-Aug-46	19-Apr-49
DOLE	Dole Food	Registered	71675789	615402	01-Nov-54	01-Nov-55
DOLE	Dole Food	Registered	72/009266	641848	29-May-56	19-Feb-57
DOLE	Dole Food	Registered	71/573878	528113	15-Feb-49	25-Jul-50
	Company, Inc.					
DOLE	Dole Food Company Inc.	Registered	73/503368	1335817	11-Oct-84	14-May-85
DOLE	Dole Food	Registered	74/012740	1653357	19-Dec-89	06-Aug-91
	Company, Inc.					

Trademark Name	Owner Name	Status	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
DOLE	Dole Food	Registered	75/684815	2314787	19-Apr-99	01-Feb-00
DOLE & Ranana	Dole Food	Registered	75/486025	2246188	15-May-98	18-May-99
Character Design	Company, Inc.	,				•
DOLE & SUN DESIGN	Dole Food	Pending	87/291875		06-Jan-17	
DOLE & SIIN DESIGN	Dole Food	Registered	73/509690	1451110	19-May-86	04-Δ11σ-87
	Company, Inc.	(			•	,
DOLE & SUN DESIGN	Dole Food	Registered	73/694473	1494440	78-von-60	28-Jun-88
	Company, Inc.					
DOLE & SUN DESIGN	Dole Food	Registered	73/769326	1586683	14-Dec-88	13-Mar-90
DOLE & SUN DESIGN	Dole Food	Registered	74/648830	1960173	20-Mar-95	05-Mar-96
	Company, Inc.	,				
DOLE & SUN DESIGN	Dole Food	Registered	77/400899	3476565	19-Feb-08	29-Jul-08
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
DOLE & SUN DESIGN	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	85/978447	4296593	02-Mar-11	26-Feb-13
	(DE)					
DOLE & SUN DESIGN	Dole Food	Registered	86892922	5094196	01-Feb-16	06-Dec-16
DOLE CHEF'S CHOICE	Dole Food	Abandoned	87097799		08-Jul-16	
- Word	Company					
DOLE CHEF'S CHOICE	Dole Food	Abandoned	87107842		18-Jul-16	
and design - color	Company, Inc.					
DOLE CHEF'S CHOICE	Dole Food	Abandoned	87110893		20-Jul-16	
and design BW	Company, Inc.					
DOLE CHERRY	Dole Food	Registered	77/945373	3946803	25-Feb-10	19-Apr-11
ALMOND BLEU	Company, Inc. (DE)					
DOLE EXTRA VEGGIE	Dole Food	Registered	85/438258	4227474	03-Oct-11	16-Oct-12
	Company, Inc.					
	(DE)					
DOLE FRESHPACK	Dole Food	Registered	77/906882	4112307	07-Jan-10	13-Mar-12
	(DE)					

Trademark Name	Owner Name	Status	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
DOLE GO BERRIES	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Pending ITU	87/237327		15-Nov-16	
DOLE KALE CAESAR	Dole Food	Registered	86263355	4791552	25-Apr-14	11-Aug-15
	Company, Inc.					
DOLE NOURISH THE	Dole Food	Registered	86196947	4672994	18-Feb-14	13-Jan-15
DOLE PLUS	Dole Food	Registered	77928952	3844931	05-Feb-10	07-Sep-10
	Company, Inc.	(				١
DOLE POWER UP	Dole Food	Pending ITU	86276265		08-May-14	
GREENS	Company, Inc.	,				
DOLE PREMIUM	Dole Food	Registered	75/605611	2392196	14-Dec-98	03-Oct-00
SELECT	Company, Inc.					
DOLE SALAD	Dole Food	Registered	85/883676	4629357	22-Mar-13	28-Oct-14
COMPANIONS	Company, Inc. (DE)					
DOLE SINGLES	Dole Food	Abandoned	87016797		27-Apr-16	
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
DOLE SOFT SERVE	Dole Food	Registered	85/489985	4248994	07-Dec-11	27-Nov-12
	(DE)					
DOLE TAKEAWAYS	Dole Food	Registered	86197079	4860352	18-Feb-14	24-Nov-15
	Сопрану, пс.	: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			2/1	
DOLECIOUS	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Pending ITU	86887552		26-Jan-16	
ENDLESS SUMMER	Dole Food	Registered	85/156251	4043227	19-Oct-10	18-Oct-11
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
EZ SLIP	Dole Food	Registered	78/026806	2602882	20-Sep-00	30-Jul-02
FRESH PICKED DOLE	Dole Food	Registered	77/017243	3376921	09-Oct-06	05-Feb-08
and Design	Company, Inc. (DE)					
FRESH TAKES	Dole Food Company. Inc.	Registered	78/697891	3395994	22-Aug-05	11-Mar-08
	(DE)	-				
DESIGN (in b&w)	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	86/893,483	5,062,627	01-Feb-16	18-Oct-16

		**************************************		H0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
FRUIT STAR &	Dole Food	Registered	86/893,443	5,062,626	01-Feb-16	18-Oct-16
DESIGN (in color)	Company, Inc.	•				
FRUIT STAR	Dole Food	Registered	87/019,453	5,113,428	29-Apr-16	03-Jan-17
(STYLIZED IN B&W)	Company, Inc.					
FRUIT STAR	Dole Food	Registered	86/893,518	5,062,626	01-Feb-16	18-Oct-16
(STYLIZED)	Company, Inc.					
FRUITSTAR	Dole Food	Registered	86/893,061	5,062,625	01-Feb-16	18-Oct-16
	Company, Inc.					
FULL OF YUM	Dole Food	Registered	85/883631	4610608	22-Mar-13	23-Sep-14
	Company, Inc.					
CET IID & CROW	Dola Food	Abandoned	86870330		10-Ian-16	
	Company					
GO BERRIES	Dole Food	Pending ITU	87/163855		07-Sep-16	
	Company, Inc.					
GREENER SELECTION	Dole Food	Registered	75/392325	2235404	18-Nov-97	23-Mar-99
GREENER SELECTION	Dole Food	Registered	76/441397	7757471	19-Δ11σ-02	19-Δ11σ-03
	Company, Inc. (DE)				·	,
HANGIN' WITH A	Dole Food	Registered	86897654	5062656	04-Feb-16	18-Oct-16
COOL BUNCH	Company, inc.		0500010	1010/02	20 5 10	20 4 - 11
CRUNCH	Company, Inc.	Vegistered	03200242	4010002	30-Dec-10	30-Aug-11
J. D. DOLE	Dole Food	Registered	73/774348	1566074	12-Jan-89	$14-N_{OV}-89$
(SIGNATURE)	Company, Inc.					
JUST LETTUCE	Dole Food	Registered	78/087107	2622497	05-Oct-01	17-Sep-02
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
KEEP RIPE PAKS	Dole Food	Registered	85/032982	3933032	07-May-10	15-Mar-11
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
KING SIZE	ROYAL	Registered	72/042609	670702	17-Dec-57	02-Dec-58
	PACKING CO.					
MEDITERRANEAN FEAST	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	86198348	4672995	19-Feb-14	13-Jan-15

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100					
SELECTIONS OF THE	Dole Food	Registered	85/208279	3997819	30-Dec-10	19-Jul-11
SEASON	Company, Inc. (DE)					
SOSWEETS	Dole Food	Pending ITU	87035423		12-May-16	
	Company, Inc.					
SPRING FLING	Dole Food	Registered	85/208262	3997816	30-Dec-10	19-Jul-11
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
SUN GIANT	Bud Antle, Inc.	Registered	72/362451	903969	12-Jun-70	08-Dec-70
SUN GIANT & SUNRISE DESIGN	Bud Antle, Inc.	Registered	78/218909	2871529	25-Feb-03	10-Aug-04
SUNNYRIDGE	Dole Berry	Registered	85/666081	4289025	29-Jun-12	12-Feb-13
	Company (fka Sunnyridge Farm, Inc.)					
SWEET N' RIPE	Dole Food	Registered	75/379233	2203984	24-Oct-97	17-Nov-98
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
TAKE A BERRY	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Abandoned	87035433		12-May-16	
TAKE AWAYS	Dole Food	Registered	86198282	4697410	19-Feb-14	03-Mar-15
THE DOLE CANNERY	Dole Food	Registered	75/215538	2185387	19-Dec-96	01-Sep-98
	Company, Inc.					
TROPICAL GOLD	Dole Fresh Fruit Company	Registered	73359810	1265895	14-Apr-82	31-Jan-84
TROPICAL GOLD	Dole Fresh Fruit	Registered	78/084628	2757489	19-Sep-01	26-Aug-03
THECAN DICKID	Company Dala Eggd	Docietarad	06106000	7701077	10 Eab 17	10 Mor. 15
A COCCAMO A ACCAMO	Company, Inc.	TO Proposed	00170007	t	* O * -	TO MAKE TO
VERY VEGGIE	Dole Food	Registered	75/914480	2669647	09-Feb-00	31-Dec-02
VERY VEGGIE	Dole Food	Registered	77/065653	3371575	15-Dec-06	22-Jan-08
	Company, Inc. (DE)					
WAIALUA ESTATE	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Registered	86487712	4887074	22-Dec-14	12-Jan-16

YOUR CHOICE	WINTER JUBILEE	Trademark Name
Dole Food Company, Inc.	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Owner Name
Registered	Registered	Status
86868488	85208272	Serial Number
5048421	4005896	Reg. Number
07-Jan-16	30-Dec-10	Filing Date
27-Sep-16	02-Aug-11	Registration Date

### SCHEDULE A-II

# Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded May 22, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6944/0881

### **Bud Antle, Inc.**

TRADEMARK	TM APP NUMBER	STATUS
Bud of California and Rose Design	88261312	Pending
Bud of California	88261314	Pending

## Dole Food Company, Inc.

	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
BIG HEART	88274595	6009187
	01/24/2019	03/10/2020
DOLE BOUNTIFUL KIT	88133373	6003491
	09/26/2018	03/03/2020

	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
DOLE AND LEAF DESIGN WITH	88105985	6003457
CURVED LINE	09/05/2018	03/03/2020
DOLE AND LEAF DESIGN	88105975	6003456
	09/05/2018	03/03/2020
DOLE	88099873	5865782
	08/30/2018	09/24/2019
SLAWSOME!	87779692	5552551
	02/01/2018	08/28/2018

-9-

Patents:

# Release of Patent Security Agreement recorded 04/12/2017 at reel/frame 042232/0777

Removal Apparatus	Produce  Method of Using Leaf	Method for Sanitizing Fresh	Leafy Ends	Method for Processing	Harvester	Mechanical Produce	Methods of Using Same	Leaf Removal Apparatus and		Leaf Removal Apparatus	Mechanized Harvester	Decoring Mechanism with	Mechanized Harvester	Decoring Mechanism with	Mechanized Harvester	Decoring Mechanism with	Packaging in the Field	Commercial Lettuce	a Cargo Container	for Directing Air Flow in	Baffle Plate Assembly	Produce Containers	Oxygen Content in Packaged	Reducing and Monitoring	Gas Flushing System for	A High-Flow, Low-Velocity	Patent Name
Vegetables, Inc.	Vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh	vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh	Vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh	Vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh	Vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh	Vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh	Vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh	Vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh	Vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh		Inc.	Dole Food Company,				Vegetables, Inc.	Dole Fresh	Owner Name
Issued	Issued	Response Filed		Issued		Abandoned		Allowed		Issued		Issued		Issued		Issued		Issued			Issued					Response Filed	Status
14//42;427	14/747 479	14/807,444		12/501,791		14/865,406		15/068,402		13/742,319		14/791,117		13/158,276		13/663,411		13/089,176			11/705,890					13/463,793	Application No.
7,307,703	9 307 785	•		7,763,299						9,078,468		9,565,801		8,312,701		8,631,635		8,697,164			7,585,208						Patent No.
17-9 til-13	17_hm_15	13-Jul-15		13-Jul-09		25-Sep-15		11-Mar16		15-Oct-13		02-Jul-15		10-Jun-11		29-Oct-12		18-Apr-11			13-Feb-07					03-May-12	Filing Date
12-Apr-10	12-Apr-16			27-Jul-10						14-Jul-15		14-Feb-17		20-Nov-12		21-Jan-14		15-Apr-14			08-Sep-09						Patent Issue Date

P0000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************	***************************************	. 8000000000000000000000000000000000000	0 8000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Patent Name	Owner Name	Status	Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Patent Issue Date
Pineapple Plant Named "DOLE-14"	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Issued	12/215,534	PP20,885	26-Jun-08	23-Mar-10
Pineapple Plant Named "P-1972"	Dole Food Company, Inc.	Issued	10/871,846	PP16,396	17-June-04	28-Mar-06
Separable Container (Strawberry)	Dole Fresh Vegetables	Provisional	29594377		17-Feb-17	
System for Topping and Tailing Lettuce Heads Using	Dole Fresh Vegetables, Inc.	Issued	12/790,777	8,549,996	28-May-10	08-Oct-13
a Camera-Guided Servo- Controlled Water Knife						
System for Topping and Tailing Lettuce Heads Using	Dole Fresh Vegetables, Inc.	Issued	14/040,076	9,486,008	27-Sep-13	08-Nov-16
a Camera-Guided Servo- Controlled Water Knife						
Tandem Use of Catholyte and Anolyte to Clean and Sanitize	Dole Fresh Vegetables, Inc.	Issued	12/885,217	8,282,974	17-Sep-10	09-Oct-12
Top and Tail System	Dole Fresh	Issued	12/841,954	8,322,275	22-Jul-10	04-Dec-12
tor Leafy Vegetables	Vegetables, Inc.	1	11/120 464		25 11 05	14 1-1 00
for Leafy Vegetables	Vegetables, Inc.	Issuca	11/152,707	1,337,213	20-141ay-00	14-9 m-07
Separable Container	Dole Fresh	Provisional	29594422		17-Feb-17	
(Surawberry)  Method for sanitizing fresh	Dole Fresh	Teened	13915594	9 125 427	11-Jun-13	08-Sen-15
produce	Vegetables, Inc.			,		١
Method of harvesting and	Dole Fresh	Issued	14150617	9,072,225	08-Jan-14	07-Jul-15
mechanical harvester	Vegetables, Inc.					
Lettuce harvesting for cup-	Dole Fresh	Issued	12978306	8,074,365	23-Dec-10	13-Dec-11
shaped portions of heads	Vegetables, Inc.					
Lettuce harvesting for cupshaped portions of heads	Dole Fresh Vegetables, Inc.	Issued	11376513	7,861,415	14-Mar-06	04-Jan-11
System and method for	Dole Fresh	Issued	10683538	7,690,512	10-Oct-03	06-Apr-10
processing shredded vegetables	Vegetables, Inc.					
Apparatus and method for	Dole Food Company,	Issued	09/999555	7,140,165	30-Nov-01	28-Nov-06
scanng coxes	IIIC.					

SCHEDULE C

**Copyrights** 

Release of Copyright Security Agreement recorded 04/13/2017 at V9947 D128

Dole Food Company, Inc.       PA-981-526       23-Dec-99         Dole Food Company, Inc.       PA-981-527       23-Dec-99         Dole Food Company, Inc.       PA-981-528       23-Dec-99         Dole Food Company, Inc.       PA-981-529       23-Dec-99         Dole Food Company, Inc.       PA-981-530       23-Dec-99         Dole Food Company, Inc. (filed as Dole Food Company, Inc., Interactive PAu-2-417-460       02-Aug-00         Food, Inc.)       PA-263-843       06-Nov-98         Design and Development, Inc. (p) on recording; Dole Food Company, Inc.       SR-265-608       26-Mar-99         Inc. (p) on recording; Dole Food Company, Inc.       SR-273-307       23-Dec-99	
l Company, Inc. PA-981-526 Company, Inc. PA-981-527 Company, Inc. PA-981-528 PA-981-529 Company, Inc. PA-981-529 PA-981-530 PA-981-530 PA-981-530 PA-1-112-584 Company, Inc. (filed as Dole PAu-2-417-460 Company, Inc., Interactive SR-263-843 Development, Inc. SR-263-843 SR-265-608	JAMMIN' 5 A DAY SONGS (p) on recording
Company, Inc.   PA-981-526     Company, Inc.   PA-981-527     Company, Inc.   PA-981-528     Company, Inc.   PA-981-529     Company, Inc.   PA-981-530     Company, Inc.   PA-1-112-584     Company, Inc. (filed as Dole   PAu-2-417-460     Company, Inc., Interactive   SR-263-843     Development, Inc.   SR-263-843	FIVE-A-DAY HITS (p) on recording Inc.
Company, Inc.   PA-981-526   Company, Inc.   PA-981-527   Company, Inc.   PA-981-528   Company, Inc.   PA-981-529   Company, Inc.   PA-981-530   Company, Inc.   PA-1-112-584   Company, Inc. (filed as Dole   PAu-2-417-460   PAU-2-417-400   PAU-2-417-400	5 A DAY TOP TUNES  Dole Food Com Design and Dev
PA-981-526 PA-981-527 PA-981-528 PA-981-529 PA-981-530 PA-1-112-584	THE DOLE BANANA SHUFFLE Dole Food, Inc.)  The DOLE BANANA SHUFFLE Food, Inc.)
PA-981-526 PA-981-527 PA-981-528 PA-981-529 PA-981-530	DOLE "5 A DAY ADVENTURES" V. 2000 Dole Food Con
PA-981-526 PA-981-527 PA-981-528 PA-981-529	FIT KID / WORDS & MUSIC BY PHIL SCHROEDER AND  LORELEI DESOGRA  Dole Food Con
PA-981-526 PA-981-527 PA-981-528	YES I CAN / WORDS & MUSIC BY PHIL SCHROEDER AND LORELEI DI Dole Food Con SOGRA
PA-981-526 PA-981-527	BROCCOLI / WORDS & MUSIC BY PHIL SCHROEDER Dole Food Con
PA-981-526	PHYTOCHEMICALS / WORDS & MUSIC BY PHIL SCHROEDER  AND LORELEI DISOGRA  Dole Food Con
Dole Food Company, Inc. PA-950-335 26-Mar-99	
Dole Food Company, Inc. PA-950-334 26-Mar-99	
Dole Food Company, Inc. PA-950-333 26-Mar-99	FIBER / WORDS & MUSIC BY PHIL SCHROEDER AND  MEL MCMURRIN  Dole Food Con
Dole Food Company, Inc. PA-950-332 26-Mar-99	B IS FOR BANANA / WORDS & MUSIC BY PHIL SCHROEDER Dole Food Con
Doie Food Company, Inc. FA-930-331 20-Mai-99	AND LORELEI DISOGRA
PA-923-345	
Dole Food Company, Inc. PA-598-868 29-Jun-92	NEW HOW'D YOU DO YOUR DOLE TODAY: 30 SEC. VERSION Dole Food Con
PA-598-867	HOW'D YOU DO YOUR DOLE TODAY: 60 SEC. VERSION   Dole Food Con
Dole Food Company, Inc. PA-598-866 29-Jun-92	HOW'D YOU DO YOUR DOLE TODAY: 30 SEC. VERSION Dole Food Con
Owner/Claimant Reg. No. Reg. Date	Title Owner/Claims

01-Aug-98	VA-/88-81/	Doie Food Company, Inc.	ANTHONI AFFLE
01-Aug-9/	VA-/88-816	Dole Food Company, Inc.	ANNIE & ARTHUR ASPARAGUS
01-Aug-97	VA-788-815	Dole Food Company, Inc.	BOBBY BANANA
01-Aug-97	VA-788-814	Dole Food Company, Inc.	BRANDON & BRONWEN BLUEBERRY
01-Aug-97	VA-788-813	Dole Food Company, Inc.	BARNEY BROCCOLI
01-Aug-97	VA-788-812	Dole Food Company, Inc.	CHRISTOPHER CANTALOUPE
01-Aug-97	VA-788-811	Dole Food Company, Inc.	CALVIN CARROT
01-Aug-97	VA-788-810	Dole Food Company, Inc.	COURTNEY CAULIFLOWER
01-Aug-97	VA-788-809	Dole Food Company, Inc.	SAM CELERY
01-Aug-97	VA-788-808	Dole Food Company, Inc.	CHESTER & CHELSEY CHERRY
01-Aug-97	VA-788-807	Dole Food Company, Inc.	CURT & CASEY COLLARD GREENS
01-Aug-97	VA-788-806	Dole Food Company, Inc.	CORNELIUS CORN
01-Aug-97	VA-788-805	Dole Food Company, Inc.	DANNY DATES
01-Aug-97	VA-788-804	Dole Food Company, Inc.	GRETA GRAPEFRUIT
01-Aug-97	VA-788-803	Dole Food Company, Inc.	GUS GRAPES
01-Aug-97	VA-788-802	Dole Food Company, Inc.	GREG & GARY GREEN BEANS
01-Aug-97	VA-788-801	Dole Food Company, Inc.	GREEN PEA TEAM
01-Aug-97	VA-788-800	Dole Food Company, Inc.	LUCY ICEBERG LETTUCE
01-Aug-97	VA-788-799	Dole Food Company, Inc.	KEVIN KIWI
01-Aug-97	VA-788-798	Dole Food Company, Inc.	MIA MANGO
01-Aug-97	VA-788-797	Dole Food Company, Inc.	AMBER ORANGE
01-Aug-97	VA-788-796	Dole Food Company, Inc.	PONO PAPAYA
01-Aug-97	VA-788-795	Dole Food Company, Inc.	PETER PEACH
01-Aug-97	VA-788-794	Dole Food Company, Inc.	PENNY PEAR
01-Aug-97	VA-788-793	Dole Food Company, Inc.	PEPE PEPPER
01-Aug-97	VA-788-792	Dole Food Company, Inc.	PAMELA PINEAPPLE
01-Aug-97	VA-788-791	Dole Food Company, Inc.	DEWEY PINEAPPLE JUICE
01-Aug-97	VA-788-790	Dole Food Company, Inc.	STUART SPINACH
			CLINIC
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )		- Car	PREPARED BY MEDICAL AND NUTRITION EXPERTS FROM MAYO
03-Sep-02	TX-5-603-855	Dole Food Company, Inc.	ENCYCLOPEDIA OF FOODS: A GUIDE TO HEALTHY NUTRITION /
00-HB 6-07	178-3-220-170	Dore i ood Company, inc.	SCHOOL PROGRAMS: A GUIDE FOR RETAILERS
20-Iun-00	TX_5_226_176	Dole Food Company Inc	S A DAY STIPERMARKET TOTTES AND ADOPT-A-
10 <b>-J</b> an-00	TX-5-133-751	Dole Food Company, Inc.	GOTT MED FRUKT OCH GRONT: BARNENS KOKBOK
10-Jan-00	TX-5-124-579	Dole Food Company, Inc.	FUN WITH FRUITS & VEGETABLES: KIDS COOKBOOK
10-Jan-00	TX-5-124-563	Dole Food Company, Inc.	SPA B MIT OBST & GEMUSE KINDER-KOCHBUCH
10-Jan-00	SR-276-785	© (p) Dole Food Company, Inc.	5 A DAY LIVE: A MUSICAL PERFORMANCE WHERE STUDENTS DELIVER THE 5 A DAY MESSAGE IN AN ENTERTAINING WAY
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Owner/Claimant	HIT

Title	Owner/Claimant	Keg. No.	Keg. Date
SALAD SISTERS SALAD-IN-A-BOWL	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-818	01-Aug-97
GLASS OF JUICE	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-819	01-Aug-97
TOMMY TROPICAL FRUIT SALAD	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-820	01-Aug-97
JUANITA WATERMELON	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-821	01-Aug-97
TERRY TOMATO	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-822	01-Aug-97
TASHA TANGARINE [sic]	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-823	01-Aug-97
SPENCER SWEET POTATO	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-824	01-Aug-97
STAN & SARAH STRAWBERRIES	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-825	01-Aug-97
SAMMY SALAD-IN-A-BAG	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-826	01-Aug-97
RITA ROMAINE LETTUCE	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-827	01-Aug-97
RACHEL, REUBEN & REX RASPBERRIES	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-828	01-Aug-97
RAY RAISIN	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-829	01-Aug-97
RANDY, RITA & RHONDA RADISHES	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-830	01-Aug-97
PERRY PRUNES	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-831	01-Aug-97
PATRICK POTATO	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-832	01-Aug-97
PAULA PLUM	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-833	01-Aug-97
KENNY CANNED PINEAPPLE	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-788-834	01-Aug-97
BOBBY BANANA (PLUSH)	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-879-518	02-Jan-98
HOW'D YOU DO YOUR 5 TODAY	Dole Food Company, Inc.	VA-1-095-213	16-Mar-00
IPOs for everyone: the 12 secrets of investing in IPOs / Linda R. Killian, Kathleen Shelton Smith, William K. Smith	Renaissance Capital Corporation	TX-5-349-131	05-Apr-01
Rose Cumming Design Inspiration	Jeffrey Simpson; Sarah Cumming Cecil; DFC Holdings LLC; Charles Comeau	TX-7-847-874	07-Mar-14
Rose Cumming Design Inspiration	DFC Holdings LLC	VA-1-909-100	07-Mar-14

**RECORDED: 08/05/2021**